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 31 56770 KATHMANDU DEURALI  11District 325 M  10  20  42 0  0  0 5  15  0  0

 75 57939 KATHMANDU GULMI  1District 325 M  12  33  76 0  0  0 0  33  0  0

 52 62916 POKHARA FISHTAIL CITY  20District 325 M  21  52  72 0  0  0 19  33  0  0

 33 84302 DULEGAUNDA KHAIRANI CITY  2District 325 M  11  26  35 0  1  0 2  24  0  0

 47 85963 POKHARA CENTRAL TOWN  0District 325 M  10  28  47 0  0  0 0  28  0  0

 8 101643 KATHMANDU BRIGHT STAR  7District 325 M  4  11  15 0  0  0 6  5  0  0

 32 104610 POKHARA MACHHAPUCHHRE  0District 325 M  7  21  32 0  0  0 0  21  0  0

 61 106576 POKHARA GOLDEN CHAUTARI  7District 325 M  13  48  68 0  0  0 5  43  0  0

 22 110312 WALING CITY  9District 325 M  6  24  31 0  0  0 8  16  0  0

 38 110313 GALYANG CITY  3District 325 M  14  32  41 0  0  0 3  29  0  0

 0 118910 POKHARA GREEN TOWN  26District 325 M  6  20  26 0  0  0 20  0  0  0

 31 120116 POKHARA GATISIL  0District 325 M  6  19  31 0  0  0 0  19  0  0

 9 120272 Kathmandu Peace Town  0District 325 M  2  7  9 0  0  0 0  7  0  0

 1 120298 Kathmandu Resunga  48District 325 M  10  39  49 0  0  0 38  1  0  0

 26 120340 Kathmandu Chandragiri  10District 325 M  5  17  36 0  0  0 8  9  0  0

 32 120478 Pokhara Lakeside  1District 325 M  8  26  33 0  0  0 1  25  0  0

 21 120865 Pokhara Downtown  0District 325 M  7  15  21 0  0  0 0  15  0  0

 30 121777 Dhading Malekhu Town  2District 325 M  7  25  32 0  0  0 2  23  0  0

 13 122775 Kathmandu Global Friendship  3District 325 M  5  10  16 0  0  0 3  7  0  0

 14 122994 Pokhara Helpful Hands  0District 325 M  6  8  14 0  0  0 0  8  0  0

 35 123406 Kathmandu Global Town  1District 325 M  11  27  36 0  0  0 1  26  0  0

 28 123997 Pokhara Mid Town  4District 325 M  8  19  32 0  0  0 1  18  0  0

 28 125046 Pokhara Green City  0District 325 M  13  22  28 0  0  0 0  22  0  0

 1 125429 Pokhara Birauta Sajha Chautari  33District 325 M  7  22  34 0  0  0 21  1  0  0

 11 125430 Pokhara Santi Stupa Chautari  13District 325 M  5  19  24 0  0  0 11  8  0  0

 35 125519 Pokhara Peace Himalayan City  0District 325 M  8  25  35 0  0  0 0  25  0  0

 45 125585 Pokhara Machhapuchhre Village  0District 325 M  9  29  45 0  0  0 0  29  0  0

 32 125659 Kathmandu Lumbini  5District 325 M  8  29  37 0  0  0 5  24  0  0
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 34 125731 Shuklagandaki  0District 325 M  6  21  34 0  0  0 0  21  0  0

 35 126334 Tanahun Shuklagandaki Town  0District 325 M  13  27  35 0  0  0 0  27  0  0

 1 127323 Pokhara Golden Society  24District 325 M  5  15  25 0  0  0 15  0  0  0

 0 128434 Pokhara Bhrikuti  34District 325 M  6  15  34 0  0  0 15  0  0  0

 14 128511 Kathmandu Green City  3District 325 M  2  7  17 0  0  0 2  5  0  0

 9 128865 Kathmandu Mount Annapurna  0District 325 M  2  7  9 0  0  0 0  7  0  0

 2 128925 POKHARA GATISIL MANJARI  20District 325 M  5  17  22 0  0  0 16  1  0  0

 25 128929 Pokhara Destination  3District 325 M  5  20  28 0  3  0 2  18  0  0

 24 128933 Pokhara Kailash Chautari  0District 325 M  3  12  24 0  0  0 0  12  0  0

 0 129176 Kathmandu Baisdhara  23District 325 M  5  18  23 0  0  0 18  0  0  0

 47 129254 Pokhara Mountain City  3District 325 M  10  38  50 0  2  0 3  35  0  0

 3 129256 Kathmandu T Kapan  3District 325 M  1  1  6 1  0  0 1  0  1  0

 8 129783 Kathmandu Prabhu (RT)  8District 325 M  4  10  16 0  0  0 5  5  0  0

 12 129828 Pokhara Sky Town  2District 325 M  3  7  14 0  0  0 0  7  0  0

 18 130620 Kathmandu Ghansi Nepal  6District 325 M  8  19  24 0  0  0 6  13  0  0

 11 130710 Pokhara Central Century  0District 325 M  2  7  11 0  0  0 0  7  0  0

 26 130773 Pokhara Shangrila  0District 325 M  8  16  26 0  0  0 0  16  0  0

 9 130873 Thaha Peace  5District 325 M  9  10  14 0  0  0 3  7  0  0

 25 131452 Kathmandu Dhikura  11District 325 M  9  25  36 0  0  0 10  15  0  0

 0 132659 Pokhara Diamond Village  31District 325 M  7  24  31 0  0  0 24  0  0  0

 21 133901 Pokhara Kalika View Town  8District 325 M  7  19  29 0  0  0 4  15  0  0

 0 134146 Pokhara Nurses  11District 325 M  4  6  11 0  0  0 6  0  0  0

 18 134407 Gulmi Tamghas  0District 325 M  6  13  18 0  0  0 0  13  0  0

 0 134857 Pokhara Green Hill  20District 325 M  4  16  20 0  0  0 16  0  0  0

 34 135069 Pokhara Rising Star  0District 325 M  10  26  34 0  0  0 0  26  0  0

 40 136601 Kathmandu Sajha Fulbari  3District 325 M  10  34  43 0  0  0 3  31  0  0

 0 138808 Kathmandu Aarambha Deurali  38District 325 M  7  23  38 0  0  0 23  0  0  0

 8 138819 Pokhara Global Century  1District 325 M  2  7  9 0  0  0 1  6  0  0

MBR0018 Page 2 of 6



Total
Club Ttl. 

Male
Club Ttl.
Females

Fam. Unit  
1/2 Dues

Fam. Unit  
HH'sClub Name

Club
NumberDistrict

as of February, 2026

Summary of Membership Types and Gender by Club

Student 
Total

Leo Lion 
Total

Young Adult 
Total

Fam. Unit  1/2 Dues
Female        Male

Student Members
Female        Male

Run Date: 3/10/2026  5:36:52PM

 0 138855 Kathmandu Deurali Subha Aarambha  6District 325 M  1  4  6 0  0  0 2  2  0  0

 0 138879 Kathmandu Atal Pinglasthan  28District 325 M  6  20  28 0  0  0 20  0  0  0

 1 138917 Pokhara Smart Town  17District 325 M  3  10  18 0  0  0 10  0  0  0

 12 138945 Kathmandu Sajha Anugaman  15District 325 M  6  21  27 0  0  0 13  8  0  0

 20 138948 Syangja Putalibazar  4District 325 M  6  17  24 0  0  0 3  14  0  0

 0 139006 Kathmandu Aagaman  26District 325 M  6  20  26 0  0  0 20  0  0  0

 4 139101 Kathmandu Anmol  7District 325 M  2  8  11 0  0  0 3  5  0  0

 11 139130 Pokhara Golden Village  5District 325 M  3  12  16 0  0  0 4  8  0  0

 21 139712 Kathmandu Welcome Century  6District 325 M  7  21  27 0  0  0 5  16  0  0

 15 140256 Kathmandu Central Lumbini  5District 325 M  6  16  20 0  0  0 5  11  0  0

 13 140450 Pokhara Gatisil Star  4District 325 M  4  13  17 0  0  0 3  10  0  0

 12 140609 Pokhara Everest Town  2District 325 M  7  10  14 0  0  0 2  8  0  0

 9 140616 Pokhara Mount Fishtail City  1District 325 M  5  8  10 0  0  0 0  8  0  0

 7 140623 Kathmandu New Aarambha Deurali  2District 325 M  2  6  9 0  0  0 1  5  0  0

 15 141003 Waling Green Home  13District 325 M  13  22  28 0  0  0 10  12  0  0

 20 141049 Gulmi Resunga  0District 325 M  4  16  20 0  0  0 0  16  0  0

 20 142090 Kathmandu Deurali Buddhaland  0District 325 M  9  15  20 0  0  0 0  15  0  0

 5 142100 Pokhara Kohinoor Village  16District 325 M  5  15  21 0  0  0 11  4  0  0

 15 142405 Pokhara Gandaki Pradesh  9District 325 M  10  16  24 0  0  0 5  11  0  0

 0 142663 Pokhara Green Fishtail City  7District 325 M  2  5  7 0  0  0 5  0  0  0

 24 142716 Kathmandu Bibhuti Century  8District 325 M  27  22  32 0  0  0 7  15  0  0

 14 142737 Pokhara Ankhijhyal  0District 325 M  8  11  14 0  0  0 0  11  0  0

 8 142898 Pokhara Galeshwor Century  1District 325 M  3  6  9 0  0  0 1  5  0  0

 14 142923 Pokhara Blue Sky  6District 325 M  5  14  20 0  0  0 5  9  0  0

 4 143151 Kathmandu Deurali Tokha Dhapasi  0District 325 M  2  3  4 0  0  0 0  3  0  0

 6 143179 Pokhara Green Wave  14District 325 M  5  14  20 0  0  0 9  5  0  0

 1 143338 Bhimad Green City  22District 325 M  5  18  23 0  0  0 17  1  0  0

 17 143339 Kathmandu Buddhaland Chautara  0District 325 M  5  13  17 0  0  0 0  13  0  0
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 13 143501 Pokhara Garden  3District 325 M  3  12  16 0  0  0 3  9  0  0

 21 147046 Pokhara Civil Society  4District 325 M  6  19  25 0  0  0 2  17  0  0

 7 147079 Pokhara Laltin Century  4District 325 M  1  1  11 0  9  0 0  1  0  0

 24 147408 Arghakhanchi  6District 325 M  10  22  30 0  0  0 4  18  0  0

 15 147464 Pokhara Aayam Chautari  0District 325 M  4  8  15 0  0  0 0  8  0  0

 11 147469 Pokhara Natural Town  3District 325 M  4  10  14 0  0  0 3  7  0  0

 14 147616 Kathmandu Purna Tara  3District 325 M  4  13  17 0  0  0 1  12  0  0

 19 148209 Kathmandu Acme Team  18District 325 M  10  29  37 0  0  0 17  12  0  0

 2 148583 Bhimad Green Valley  4District 325 M  4  4  6 0  0  0 2  2  0  0

 12 148705 Arghakhanchi Panini  3District 325 M  3  12  15 0  0  0 0  12  0  0

 11 151983 Kathmandu Atal Indrawati  5District 325 M  6  12  16 0  0  0 2  10  0  0

 13 151984 Kathmandu Kuldevata  7District 325 M  4  10  20 1  0  0 4  6  0  1

 11 152087 Pokhara Shining Star  0District 325 M  3  7  11 0  0  0 0  7  0  0

 8 152135 Kathmandu Gravity  2District 325 M  7  7  10 0  0  0 2  5  0  0

 11 152290 Gulmi Simichaur  0District 325 M  4  7  11 0  0  0 0  7  0  0

 8 152292 Kathmandu Arunodaya  3District 325 M  2  6  11 0  0  0 2  4  0  0

 10 152294 Pokhara Golden Fishtail City  3District 325 M  9  7  13 0  0  0 1  6  0  0

 4 152296 Pokhara Samata Pradesh  3District 325 M  2  5  7 0  0  0 3  2  0  0

 8 152368 Kathmandu Nepa Valley  0District 325 M  2  6  8 0  0  0 0  6  0  0

 0 152458 Belchautara Town  15District 325 M  3  12  15 0  0  0 12  0  0  0

 7 152514 Kathmandu Annapurna Deurali  1District 325 M  2  6  8 0  0  0 2  4  0  0

 11 152515 Pokhara Raniban  4District 325 M  3  12  15 0  0  0 3  9  0  0

 5 152736 Pokhara Seven Star  0District 325 M  1  4  5 0  0  0 0  4  0  0

 13 152920 Kathmandu Mimosa Youth  3District 325 M  13  9  16 0  0  0 2  7  0  0

 35 153308 Kathmandu Legendary  3District 325 M  14  30  38 0  0  0 1  29  0  0

 13 153674 Kathmandu Bishnudevi  7District 325 M  0  0  20 0  0  0 0  0  0  0

 12 154324 Kathmandu Bibhuti Chhahari  9District 325 M  7  9  21 0  0  0 1  8  0  0

 21 155034 Kathmandu Together Forever  17District 325 M  9  30  38 0  0  0 12  18  0  0
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 29 155042 Kathmandu New Road  7District 325 M  7  28  36 0  0  0 6  22  0  0

 0 155130 Kathmandu Clean City  20District 325 M  9  10  20 0  0  0 10  0  0  0

 41 155255 Bheerkot  8District 325 M  16  39  49 0  0  0 8  31  0  0

 22 155537 Kathmandu Peoples Team  6District 325 M  6  22  28 0  0  0 6  16  0  0

 5 156340 Pokhara Fishtail City Star  20District 325 M  8  20  25 0  0  0 15  5  0  0

 6 156348 Kathmandu Deurali Bhanjyang  4District 325 M  2  8  10 0  0  0 4  4  0  0

 29 156763 Kathmandu Active Friends  0District 325 M  9  19  29 0  0  0 0  19  0  0

 29 157243 Kathmandu Footwear Team  0District 325 M  6  23  29 0  0  0 0  23  0  0

 5 157791 Kathmandu Suryamukhi Team  8District 325 M  4  9  13 0  0  0 5  4  0  0

 11 157831 Kathmandu Goodwill  2District 325 M  3  9  13 0  0  0 2  7  0  0

 10 172522 Kathmandu Bright Himalaya  4District 325 M  10  15  14 0  0  0 4  11  0  0

 28 172523 Kathmandu Heritage  6District 325 M  10  22  34 0  0  0 4  18  0  0

 21 172567 Kathmandu Surveyors  0District 325 M  5  16  21 0  0  0 0  16  0  0

 7 172635 Kathmandu Aagantuk  4District 325 M  2  2  11 0  5  0 1  1  0  0

 7 172637 Pokhara  Unique Village  9District 325 M  10  10  16 0  0  0 5  5  0  0

 8 172638 Kathmandu New Helping Hands  5District 325 M  5  9  13 0  0  0 3  6  0  0

 4 174102 Syangja Town  2District 325 M  4  4  6 0  0  0 0  4  0  0

 4 178426 Kathmandu Global Dreams  6District 325 M  2  6  10 0  0  0 3  3  0  0

 20 178797 Pokhara Automobile Town  0District 325 M  4  16  20 0  0  0 0  16  0  0

 20 178799 Pokhara Central Point  0District 325 M  4  15  20 0  0  0 0  15  0  0

 0 178990 Pokhara Miteri Sajha Chautari  20District 325 M  4  16  20 0  0  0 16  0  0  0

 5 179016 Kathmandu Global Hands  6District 325 M  4  8  11 0  0  0 4  4  0  0

 16 179031 Pokhara Blue Town  4District 325 M  5  16  20 0  0  0 4  12  0  0

 13 180191 Pokhara  Baglung  18District 325 M  12  24  31 0  0  0 13  11  0  0

 0 180973 Pokhara Monalisa  8District 325 M  2  5  8 0  0  0 5  0  0  0

 10 183038 Pokhara Crystal Town  10District 325 M  10  10  20 0  0  0 4  6  0  0

 2 183044 Pokhara Great Wall Town  3District 325 M  4  4  5 0  0  0 1  3  0  0

 12 183246 Kathmandu White Moon  8District 325 M  10  10  20 0  0  0 4  6  0  0
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 18 187180 Pokhara Platinum Chautari  2District 325 M  4  15  20 0  0  0 2  13  0  0

 20 187186 Pokhara Diamond Chautari  0District 325 M  10  10  20 0  0  0 0  10  0  0

 19 187255 Pokhara Aadarsha Town  2District 325 M  9  13  21 0  0  0 1  12  0  0

 0 190526 Pokhara Aadya Town  21District 325 M  5  16  21 0  0  0 16  0  0  0

 13 190549 Kaligandaki  7District 325 M  4  15  20 0  0  0 6  9  0  0

 1 190551 Galyang Crown  19District 325 M  10  10  20 0  0  0 9  1  0  0

 13 190553 Baglung Badigad  7District 325 M  4  15  20 0  0  0 7  8  0  0

 17 190577 Pokhara Crown Fishtail City  3District 325 M  10  10  20 0  0  0 2  8  0  0

 8 191068 Kathmandu Sajha Hridaya  12District 325 M  4  15  20 0  0  0 9  6  0  0

 18 192443 Kathmandu Elite  2District 325 M  10  16  20 0  0  0 1  15  0  0

Total Members:
Total Clubs:

 2,333  3,413 1,080
 150

 956  2,348  2  20  0752 1596  1  1
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